
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING (A/E) DESIGN SERVICES   

PUERTO RICO HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY (PRHFA) OFFICES RELOCATION    
  

In accordance of section 3.8 of the RFP, the PRHFA is publishing the following changes and 

clarification to the RFP. Changes or modifications to the original RFP are illustrated in red in 

this Addendum.   
  

RFP SCHEDULE: (revisions on red)  

Addendum date:  Wednesday, May 3, 2023,  

Addendum #:   6  

RFP Publication:  Wednesday, December 14, 2022  

Project Visit-Meeting:  Thursday, December 22, 2022  

Additional Project Visit-Meeting:  Monday, January 23, 2023  

Deadline for questions:  Tuesday, January 10, 2023  

Revised deadline for questions:  Monday February 13, 2023  

Deadline for PRHFA to respond questions:  Friday, January 13, 2023  

Revised deadline for PRHFA to respond 

questions:  

Friday, February 17, 2023  

Deadline to submit proposals:  Thursday, January 19, 2023  

Revised Deadline to submit proposals:  Thursday, February 23, 2023  

Notification of award:  Friday, February 17, 2023  

Revised Notification of award:  Tuesday, March 28, 2023  

Revised Notification of Award:  Friday, April 28, 2023 

New Revised Notification of Award  Monday, May 29, 2023 

  

  
The Request for Proposals (RFP) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original RFP 

Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as 

modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFP.  

    

This Addendum #6 to the RFP addresses changes on the date of the Notification of the 

Award.  

  

  

  

  

  

ADDENDUM #6 
  


